GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT * * * NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 12th Febraury, 2021.

JIC.

No.EDN.229/2015/572 : Shri. C.P. Gotmare, I.A.S, Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department is hereby appointed as the Nodal Officer to monitor the action taken by the concerned Authority/ Owner on the issue(s) raised by the citizens through the Sugamya Bharat App.

Sd/-(Shri. D.P. Wahlang, IAS.) Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Education Department.

Memo. No.EDN.229/2015/572 -A

Dated Shillong, the 12th February, 2021.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Education Minister, for his kind information.
- 2. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya for favour of information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 4. Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department
- Deputy Commissioner, Shillong / Nongstoin / Jowai / Tura / Williamnagar / Nongpoh / Baghmara / Mawkyrwat / Khliehriat / Ampati / Resubelpara for information.
- 6. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.
- 7. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. Web Administrator, Directorate of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to upload this notification in the website.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

